Game Records

Category

Most Points Scored Winning (Reg. Game)
Most Points Scored Winning (OT Game)
Least Points Scored Winning

Most Points Scored Losing

Least Points Scored Losing

Biggest Win Margin

Biggest Losing Margin

Most Combined Points (Reg. Game)
Most Combined Points (OT Game)
Least Combined Points

Most Points Allowed (Reg. Game)

Most Points Allowed (OT Game)

Least Points Allowed

Best First Quarter

Best Second Quarter

Best Third Quarter
Best Fourth Quarter

Best First Half
Best Second Half
Worst First Quarter

Worst Second Quarter

Worst Third Quarter

Worst Fourth Quarter
Worst First Half

Worst Second Half
Opponent Individual Best
Best Free Throw Pct.
Worst Free Throw Pct.
Most Free Throw Attempts
Most Free Throws Made
Most Combined FT Attempts
Most Combined FT Made
Most Field Goals Made
Fewest Field Goals Made
Most 3 Field Goals Made
Most Fouls

Least Fouls

Most Combined Fouls
Least Combined Fouls
Most Rebounds

Most Assists

Most Steals

Season Records
Best Offensive Average
Worst Offensive Average
Best Defensive Average
Worst Defensive Average
Best Win Margin Average
Worst Losing Margin Average
Most Fouls Averaged
Least Fouls Averaged
Best 2-PT Field Goal Pct.
Worst 2-PT Field Goal Pct.
Best 3-PT Field Goal Pct.
Worst 3-PT Field Goal Pct.
Best Free Throw Pct.
Worst Free Throw Pct.
Best Winning Percentage
Worst Winning Percentage
Most 3 Field Goals Made
Most Wins

Least Wins

Most Losses

Fewest Losses

Longest Win Streak
Longest Losing Streak
Most Rebounds

Most Assists

Most Steals

72.55
33.64
42.73
66.58
21.53
22.37
20.06
10.88
0.545
0.304
0.428
0.256
0.738
0.498
0.889
0.160
243
32

23
15
1196

588
490

Opponent
Buda

Lanier
Johnson City
Blanco

Kyle

Llano

Buda

Blanco

Lanier

Kyle

Kyle

Lanier

Hilltop Baptist
SA Antonian JV
Medina
Johnson City
Marion

Marion

Marion

Hyde Park
Austin Lanier
Liberty Hill
Austin Akins
Lake Travis
Hays

Kyle
Smithson Valley
Sherman
Georgetown East View
Kyle

Prairie Lea
Kyle

Kyle

Kyle

Davion Buster (Lanier)
Burnet
Johnson City
Rockdale
Rockdale
Rockdale
Rockdale
Buda

Kyle

San Marcos Home School
Marble Falls
Comfort
Marble Falls
Canyon "B"
Johnson City
Lytle

Liberty Hill

Date
2/6/1959
1/9/1996
12/1/1959
2/11/1983
1/31/1956
1/11/1994
2/11/1966
2/11/1983
1/9/1996
1/31/1956
2/20/1958
1/9/1996
12/15/1981
11/19/2016
1/10/1964
11/26/1974
1/6/1959
1/7/1964
1/27/1984
12/19/1980
11/24/1997
12/13/1966
11/23/2004
12/2/2014
12/3/2021
1/31/1956
1/4/1980
11/30/2006
2/3/2015
1/31/1956
1/9/1970
1/31/1956
1/31/1956
1/31/1956
12/2/2017
2/7/1992
12/9/1986
12/7/1985
12/7/1985
12/7/1985
12/7/1985
2/6/1959
1/31/1956
11/17/2022
11/30/1995
1/29/1971
11/30/1995
12/5/1969
1/21/1971
2/21/1986
12/13/1982

1983-84
1966-67
1962-63
1964-65
1958-59
1964-65
1995-96
1969-70
1983-84
1966-67
1989-90
1988-89
2011-12
1965-66
1985-86
1966-67
2017-18
1958-59; 1985-86
1966-67
2004-05; 2006-07
1985-86
1985-86; 1986-87
1966-67
2000-01
1987-88
1993-94



