Game	Records

Most Steals

Game Records			
Category	Record	Opponent	Date
Most Points Scored Winning (Reg. Game)	105	Buda	2/6/1959
Most Points Scored Winning (OT Game)	120	Lanier	1/9/1996
Least Points Scored Winning Most Points Scored Losing	30 86	Johnson City Blanco	12/1/1959 2/11/1983
Least Points Scored Losing	3	Kyle	1/31/1956
Biggest Win Margin	66	Llano	1/11/1994
Biggest Losing Margin	63	Buda	2/11/1966
Most Combined Points (Reg. Game)	181	Blanco	2/11/1983
Most Combined Points (OT Game)	231	Lanier	1/9/1996
Least Combined Points Most Points Allowed (Reg. Game)	22 106	Kyle Kyle	1/31/1956 2/20/1958
Most Points Allowed (Neg. Game)	111	Lanier	1/9/1996
Least Points Allowed	9	Hilltop Baptist	12/15/1981
Best First Quarter	38	SA Antonian JV	11/19/2016
Best Second Quarter	33	Medina	1/10/1964
Deat Third Overtage	22	Johnson City	11/26/1974
Best Third Quarter Best Fourth Quarter	32 36	Marion Marion	1/6/1959 1/7/1964
best routti Quarter	30	Marion	1/27/1984
Best First Half	63	Hyde Park	12/19/1980
Best Second Half	61	Austin Lanier	11/24/1997
Worst First Quarter	0	Liberty Hill	12/13/1966
		Austin Akins	11/23/2004
		Lake Travis	12/2/2014
Worst Second Quarter	0	Hays Kyle	12/3/2021 1/31/1956
Worst Second Quarter	O	Smithson Valley	1/4/1980
		Sherman	11/30/2006
		Georgetown East View	2/3/2015
Worst Third Quarter	0	Kyle	1/31/1956
	0	Prairie Lea	1/9/1970
Worst Fourth Quarter Worst First Half	0 3	Kyle	1/31/1956
Worst Second Half	0	Kyle Kyle	1/31/1956 1/31/1956
Opponent Individual Best	51	Davion Buster (Lanier)	12/2/2017
Best Free Throw Pct.	0.938	Burnet	2/7/1992
Worst Free Throw Pct.	0.182	Johnson City	12/9/1986
Most Free Throw Attempts	71	Rockdale	12/7/1985
Most Free Throws Made	48	Rockdale	12/7/1985
Most Combined FT Attempts Most Combined FT Made	114 73	Rockdale Rockdale	12/7/1985 12/7/1985
Most Field Goals Made	49	Buda	2/6/1959
Fewest Field Goals Made	1	Kyle	1/31/1956
Most 3 Field Goals Made	17	San Marcos Home School	11/17/2022
Most Fouls	41	Marble Falls	11/30/1995
Least Fouls	1	Comfort	1/29/1971
Most Combined Fouls Least Combined Fouls	77	Marble Falls Canvon "B"	11/30/1995
Most Rebounds	2 68	Johnson City	12/5/1969 1/21/1971
Most Assists	27	Lytle	2/21/1986
Most Steals	27	Liberty Hill	12/13/1982
Season Records			
Best Offensive Average	72.55		1983-84
Worst Offensive Average	33.64		1966-67
Best Defensive Average Worst Defensive Average	42.73 66.58		1962-63 1964-65
Best Win Margin Average	21.53		1958-59
Worst Losing Margin Average	22.37		1964-65
Most Fouls Averaged	20.06		1995-96
Least Fouls Averaged	10.88		1969-70
Best 2-PT Field Goal Pct.	0.545		1983-84
Worst 2-PT Field Goal Pct. Best 3-PT Field Goal Pct.	0.304 0.428		1966-67 1989-90
Worst 3-PT Field Goal Pct.	0.256		1988-89
Best Free Throw Pct.	0.738		2011-12
Worst Free Throw Pct.	0.498		1965-66
Best Winning Percentage	0.889		1985-86
Worst Winning Percentage	0.160		1966-67
Most 3 Field Goals Made Most Wins	243 32		2017-18
Most Wins Least Wins	32 4		1958-59; 1985-86 1966-67
Most Losses	23		2004-05; 2006-07
Fewest Losses	4		1985-86
Longest Win Streak	15		1985-86; 1986-87
Longest Losing Streak	16		1966-67
Most Assists	1196		2000-01
Most Stools	588		1987-88

490

1993-94